## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8206871

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/08/2022	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GETAROUND OPERATING, INC.	12/08/2022

#### **NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TMPST MERGER SUB II LLC	12/08/2022

#### MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	GETAROUND OPERATIONS LLC
Street Address:	55 GREEN ST
City:	SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94111

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12914839
Application Number:	17322669

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (408)973-2595

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 408-973-2585

**Email:** vpula@ip-patent.com

Correspondent Name: VAN PELT, YI & JAMES LLP Address Line 1: 10050 N. FOOTHILL BLVD.

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: CUPERTINO, CALIFORNIA 95014

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GETTG000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL J. SCHALLOP
SIGNATURE:	/Michael J. Schallop/
DATE SIGNED:	10/05/2023

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=3 Getaround Operating, Inc. merging to TMPST Merger Sub II LLC#page1.tif source=3 Getaround Operating, Inc. merging to TMPST Merger Sub II LLC#page2.tif source=3 Getaround Operating, Inc. merging to TMPST Merger Sub II LLC#page3.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"GETAROUND OPERATING, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "TMPST MERGER SUB II LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF
"GETAROUND OPERATIONS LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE,
AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTH DAY OF
DECEMBER, A.D. 2022, AT 3:33 O'CLOCK P.M.

6720024 8100M SR# 20224215865

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 205047813

Date: 12-08-22

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:30 PM 12/08/2022
FILED 03:33 PM 12/08/2022
SR 20224215865 - File Number 6720024

# CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF GETAROUND OPERATING, INC.

# (a Delaware Corporation) WITH AND INTO

# TMPST MERGER SUB II LLC (a Delaware Limited Liability Company)

(a Bold Hard Ellis Holy Company)

The undersigned limited liability company, duly formed and existing and by virtue of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, does hereby certify that:

**FIRST**: The name, jurisdiction of formation organization and type of entity of each of the domestic limited liability companies and other business entities which is to merger are as follows.

Name	State	Type of Entity
Getaround Operating, Inc.	Delaware	Corporation
TMPST Merger Sub II LLC	Delaware	Limited Liability Company

**SECOND**: The Agreement and Plan of Merger, made and entered into as of May 11, 2022, by and among InterPrivate II Acquisition Corp., a Delaware corporation, TMPST Merger Sub I Inc., a Delaware corporation, TMPST Merger Sub II LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and Getaround, Inc., a Delaware corporation (now known as "Getaround Operating, Inc.") (the "Agreement"), has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of Getaround Operating, Inc. and TMPST Merger Sub II LLC in accordance with the provisions of Section 264 (and by the consent of the stockholders of Getaround Operating, Inc. in lieu of a meeting in accordance with Section 228) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, respectively.

**THIRD**: The name of the surviving limited liability company is "TMPST Merger Sub II LLC" (the "Surviving Entity").

**FOURTH**: The certificate of formation of TMPST Merger Sub II LLC as in effect immediately prior to the effective time of the merger shall, at the effective time of the merger, be amended to change its name to "Getaround Operations LLC", and, as so amended, shall be from and after the effective time of the merger, the certificate of formation of the Surviving Entity.

**FIFTH**: The Agreement is on file at an office and a place business of the Surviving Entity located at 1350 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10019.

**SIXTH**: A copy of the Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Entity on request, without cost, to any member of TMPST Merger Sub II LLC or any stockholder of Getaround Operating, Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said limited liability company has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by an authorized person as of the 8th day of December 2022.

TMPST MERGER SUB II LLC

By:\_\_\_\_

Name: Ahmed Fattouh Title: Authorized Person

[Signature Page to Second Certificate of Merger]

**RECORDED: 10/05/2023**